with new shares in Eurobank and shall be cancelled due to the Reverse Merger, while the share capital of Eurobank shall not be 

increased (it decreases) by the corresponding amount.  

Therefore, as a result of the Reverse Merger, the share capital of the Eurobank:  

i. will be increased by the amount of seven hundred and ninety-eight million, nine hundred and thirty-two thousand, three hundred 

and seventy-six euros and twenty-two cents (€798,932,376.22) through the issuance of three billion, six hundred and thirty-one 

million, five hundred and ten thousand, eight hundred one (3,631,510,801) ordinary, dematerialized, registered voting shares, 

each having a nominal value of twenty-two (22) euro cents (€0.22), and  

ii. will be reduced by the amount of three billion, nine hundred and forty-one million, seventy-one thousand, nine hundred and 

sixty-eight euros and ten cents (€3,941,071,968.10), through the cancellation of three billion, six hundred and eighty-three million, 

two hundred and forty-four thousand, eight hundred and thirty (3,683,244,830) shares of the Eurobank, each with a nominal value 

of one euro and seven cents (€1.07), which are acquired by the Eurobank as a result of the Merger, in accordance with Artic le 

49(4)(b) of Law 4548/2018. 

Following the above, the share capital of the Eurobank will amount to seven hundred and ninety-eight million, nine hundred and 

thirty-two thousand, three hundred and seventy-six euros and twenty-two cents (€798,932,376.22), divided into three billion, six 

hundred and thirty-one million, five hundred and ten thousand, eight hundred one (3,631,510,801) ordinary, dematerialized, 

registered voting shares, each having a nominal value of twenty-two (22) euro cents (€0.22) (the New Shares). 

The Shares are issued under Greek law and are denominated in Euro. The Shares are ordinary, registered, shares with voting rights,